

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1802-1803 OF 2009

C.C.E., BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal  
and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 251 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay inf filing appeal  
and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bishwajit Bhattarji, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admited.

Hearing expedited.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master