

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 251 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant present and prays for one weeks' time to cure the defects. A perusal of the proceeding would show that on 3.8.2011 at the request of the earlier counsel ten days' time was granted to him as last chance and the matter is listed after three weeks. Still the defects are not cured. Hence, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj