

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.1802-1803/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (I) LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 251/2010 (IV-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 125022/2017)

Date : 26-08-2019 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Archit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any reason to entertain the Interlocutory Application seeking early listing of the Civil Appeal No.251 of 2010.

Interlocutory Application is, therefore, dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR