

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1802-1803/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 251/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 10-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhara Bharti, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parth Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.03.2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)