

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1802-1803 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
BANGALORE

..... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S.OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (I) LTD.

..... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 251 of 2010

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length, we do not think that the legacy issue requires detailed elucidation. Further, for the sake of consistency and certainty, we think that the appeals should be dismissed.

Accordingly, the civil appeals are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 16, 2022.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1802-1803/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (I) LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 251/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 16-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. V. Chandrashekara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parth Parikh, Adv.
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)